

## CITY of BETHEL

P. O. Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

## CITY OF BETHEL RESOLUTION # 150

WHEREAS, there is a very serious housing shortage in the City of Bethel, and

WHEREAS, low income families have an especially difficult time finding decent housing, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bethel desires to take action to relieve the housing shortage, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bethel especially wishes to see provided housing for low income income families, and

WHEREAS, the Association of Village Council Presidents has created a Regional Housing Authority, and

WHEREAS, the A.V.C.P. Housing Authority is capable of providing the needed housing of low income families, and

WHEREAS, the City has requested that the A.V.C.P. Housing Authority develop plans to provide 30 units of housing for low income families, and

WHEREAS, the A.V.C.P. Housing Authority has developed acceptable plans and is arranging the necessary financing, and

WHEREAS, land is needed for the construction of the requested project, and

WHEREAS, the City has land which can be made available for this project, and

WHEREAS, It is in the best interest of the City and its citizens to provide land for housing of low income families, and

WHEREAS, the City authorizes the A.V.C.P. Housing Authority to procede with the plans that they have proposed.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the City Manager of Bethel be instructed to make the necessary arrangements for the conveyance of approximately 17 acres of land to the A.V.C.P. Housing Authority, with provisions for the deed back of unused land, and that the City Manager negotiate on behalf



## CITY of BETHEL

P. O Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

Resolution #150

of the City Council with the A.V.C.P. Housing Authority for the execution of any other agreements and arrangements necessary to move the project forward expediciously.

Passed this 28 day of April, 1975.

na (implell)

Coward Hoffman Ir Mayor of Bethed

"Deep Sea Port and Transportation Center of the Kuskokwim"